

## **British Council in Azerbaijan will bring Boiler Room, a global online music project to Baku for a Selector PRO Workshop.**

28 February 2019

***The British Council will partner YARAT Contemporary Art Space and iN Club to bring Boiler Room to Baku for a full-day Selector PRO workshop on Developing, Releasing and Promoting Online Digital Music Content.***

The workshop will be held on **4 March 2019** at 11.00AM in **YARAT**. The Boiler Room will share their experience of growing their audience through engagement and engaging third party platforms in marketing. The workshop participants will be able to discuss narratives around local issues and ask questions.

**Selector PRO** aims to share the UK experience of music industry management in order for the Azerbaijani professionals to build on the existing knowledge and enhance their skills. Selector PRO aims to provide both professionals and the general public with the full insight into music trends in contemporary society as well as the specifics of the British music industry. The event has evolved out of the Selector music programme, produced by the British Council, which includes a radio show and a series of Selector Live parties, which will bring the best new music from UK to Azerbaijani audience.

Boiler Room is also joining us live on **Sunday 3 March** from **iN Club** for their first broadcast from Baku. For more information and to register, please visit:

<https://boilerroom.tv/session/boiler-room-baku>

Entrance is to the workshop free, to register please visit:

[www.britishcouncil.az/en/programmes/arts/selector-pro](http://www.britishcouncil.az/en/programmes/arts/selector-pro)

All media representatives are cordially invited to a media briefing at **13.30 on 4 March, at YARAT Contemporary Arts Space**.

The British Council in Azerbaijan would like to take this opportunity to thank YARAT and iN Club for their support.

**Please contact for more information:**

**Dilara Ibrahimova** | Arts Manager | British Council Azerbaijan  
[dilara.ibrahimova@britishcouncil.az](mailto:dilara.ibrahimova@britishcouncil.az) | T +994 (0) 12 497 1593

### **About the British Council**

The British Council is the UK's international organisation for cultural relations and educational opportunities. We work with over 100 countries in the fields of arts and culture, English language, education and civil society. Last year we reached over 75 million people directly and 758 million people overall including online, broadcasts and publications. We make a positive contribution to the countries we work with – changing lives by creating opportunities, building connections and engendering trust. Founded in 1934 we are a UK charity governed by Royal Charter and a UK public body. We receive 15 per cent core funding grant from the UK government.

[www.britishcouncil.org](http://www.britishcouncil.org)

**British Council is committed to Equality, Diversity and Inclusion**

The British Council is the United Kingdom's international organisation for cultural relations and educational opportunities. A registered charity: 209131 (England and Wales) SC037733 (Scotland).

## British Council Selector PRO təlimi üçün Bakıya global onlayn musiqi layihəsi olan “Boiler Room”u gətirir.

28 fevral 2019

***British Council onlayn rəqəmsal musiqi kontentinin inkişaf etdirilməsi, buraxılması və təşviq edilməsi barədə bir-günlük Selector PRO təlimi üçün Bakıya “Boiler Room” layihəsini gətirmək üçün YARAT Müasir İncəsənət Məkanı və iN Club ilə tərəfdaşlıq edəcək.***

Təlim **4 mart 2019-cu il saat 11:00-da YARAT** mərkəzində keçiriləcək. “Boiler Room” marketinqə üçüncü tərəf platformaları cəlb edərək öz auditoriyasını genişləndirmək təcrübəsini paylaşacaq. Seminarın iştirakçıları yerli məsələlər ətrafında hekayələri müzakirə edə və suallar verə biləcək.

**Selector PRO** Azərbaycanlı peşəkarların mövcud biliklərini möhkəmləndirməsi və öz bacarıqlarını artırması üçün musiqi sənayesinin idarə olunmasında Birləşmiş Krallığın təcrübəsini paylaşmaq məqsədinə xidmət edir. Selector PRO-nun məqsədi peşəkarlar və ümumi ictimaiyyətdə müasir cəmiyyətin musiqi tendensiyaları və o cümlədən Britaniya musiqi sənayesinin spesifikasi barədə tam anlayış yaratmağa xidmət edir. Tədbir British Council tərəfindən hazırlanmış və radio şou və silsilə Selector Live tədbirlərini özündə birləşdirən Selector musiqi programından irəli gəlmişdir və bu Birləşmiş Krallıqdan Azərbaycan auditoriyasına ən yaxşı yeni musiqini gətirəcək.

Boiler Room həmçinin **3 mart** bazar günü Bakıdan birinci yayım üçün **iN Club-dan** bizə canlı yayıma qoşulacaq. Daha çox məlumat əldə etmək üçün və qeydiyyatdan keçmək üçün, aşağıdakı internet sahifəsinə daxil olun:

<https://boilerroom.tv/session/boiler-room-baku>

Seminara giriş ödənişsizdir, qeydiyyatdan keçmək üçün aşağıdakı internet sahifəsinə daxil olun:

[www.britishcouncil.az/programmes/arts/selector-pro](http://www.britishcouncil.az/programmes/arts/selector-pro)

Bütün media nümayəndələri səmimi olaraq **4 mart saat 13:30-da Yarat Müasir İncəsənət Məkanında** media brifinqinə dəvət olunur.

British Council-in Azərbaycandakı filialı bu imkandan istifadə edərək göstərdiyi dəstəyə görə YARAT və iN Club-a öz minnətdarlığını bildirmək istəyir.

**Əlavə məlumat əldə etmək üçün aşağıdakı şəxslə əlaqə saxlayın:**

**Dilara İbrahimova** | Arts Manager | British Council Azerbaijan  
[dilara.ibrahimova@britishcouncil.az](mailto:dilara.ibrahimova@britishcouncil.az) | T +994 (0) 12 497 1593

### British Council haqqında

British Council Birləşmiş Krallığın mədəniyyət üzrə əlaqələr və təhsil imkanları sahəsində fəaliyyət göstərən beynəlxalq təşkilatdır. Biz incəsənət və mədəniyyət, İngilis dili, təhsil və vətəndaş cəmiyyəti sahəsində 100-dən çox ölkə ilə əməkdaşlıq edirik. Ötən il biz 75 milyon insanla birbaşa olaraq və ümumilikdə 758 milyon insanla onlayn, yayım və nəşrlər vasitəsilə əlaqə yaratmışıq. Biz imkanlar yaratmaq, əlaqələr qurmaq və etibar yaratmaq yolu ilə həyatları dəyişərək işlədiyimiz ölkələrə müsbət töhfələr veririk. Biz 1934-cü ildə yaradılmaqla, Kral Patenti ilə idarə olunan Birləşmiş Krallığın xeyriyyə fondu və Birləşmiş Krallığın dövlət orqanıdır. Biz Birləşmiş Krallıq Hökumətindən 15 faiz əsas maliyyə qrantı alırırıq.

[www.britishcouncil.org](http://www.britishcouncil.org)

**British Council Bərabərlik, Müxtəliflik və İnkluzivlik siyasətinə xidmət edir.**

The British Council is the United Kingdom's international organisation for cultural relations and educational opportunities. A registered charity: 209131 (England and Wales) SC037733 (Scotland).